Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Shri Balwinder Singh /Daljinder Singh (Alias Kulwinder Singh),

S/o ShriKapoor Singh,

R/o MohallaRajputaWala,

Banur, Distt Mohali. 140601. (9417508871, 7696808871)

Versus

**Public Information Officer** 

O/o SDM, Mohali.

Respondents

Appellant

First Appellate Authority O/o DC, Mohali.

Appeal Case No.: 672 of 2020 Cisco Webex Proceedings

**Present:** Appellant : Absent

Respondent: Sh. Gurnam Singh (Clerk) (9814232482)

#### <u>ORDER</u>

- 1. This order may be read with the previous order dated 27.07.2020 vide which the appellant was directed/advised to get the record inspected he may approach respondent PIO.
- 2. The Appellant is not present for today's hearing.
- 3. The representative of respondent PIO, Sh. Gurnam Singh pleaded that appellant's representative Adv. Iqbal Singh has visited his office for record inspection on 30.07.2020 and have **acknowledged the receiving of information.**

A written submission of the respondent authority is attached below:-

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:- ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰਬਰ 672,673,674,675,676,677 ਆਫ 2020 ਕੋਰਟ ਕੇਸ ਬਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ,ਦਲਜਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਉਰਫ ਕੁਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁਤਰਾਨ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਕਪੂਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਬਨਾਮ ਪਬਲਿਕ ਇੰਨਫਰਮੇਸ਼ਨ ਅਫਸਰ। ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿਚ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ਼ 674,765,676,677,ਆਫ 2020 ਵਿਚ ਜਿਸ ਦੀ ਪੂਰਨ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਬਿਨੈਕਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਅਤੇ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਨੂੰ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਹੀ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ।ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਦੀ ਤਸੱਲੀ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਵਲੋਂ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਹੁਕਮ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਸਨ।ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਇਕਬਾਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿਖੇ 30–07–2020 ਨੂੰ ਦਫਤਰੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਦੀ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਪਹੁੰਚੇ।ਉਹਨਾਂ ਨੇ ਦਫਤਰੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਚੈਕਿੰਗ ਕਰਨ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਆਪਣੀ ਸਹਿਮਤੀ ਪ੍ਰਗਟਾਈ ਗਈ ਹੈ।ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਅਗਲੇਰੀ ਯੋਗ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਜੀ।

- 4. According to the submissions made by the representative of the respondents, no more action is required to be taken in this case. Hence, the case is **disposed of** and **closed**.
- 5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 07.09.2020

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
State Information Commissioner

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Shri Balwinder Singh /Daljinder Singh (Alias Kulwinder Singh),

S/o ShriKapoor Singh, R/o MohallaRajputaWala, Banur, Distt Mohali. 140601.

Appellant

Versus

**Public Information Officer**Respondents O/o SDM, Mohali.

Respondents

First Appellate Authority O/o SDM, Mohali.

Appeal Case No.: 673 of 2020 Cisco Webex Proceedings

**Present:** Appellant : Absent

Respondent: Sh. Gurnam Singh (Clerk) (9814232482)

#### **ORDER**

- 1. This order may be read with the previous order dated 27.07.2020 vide which the appellant was directed/advised to get the record inspected he may approach respondent PIO.
- 2. The Appellant is not present for today's hearing.
- 3. The representative of respondent PIO, Sh. Gurnam Singh pleaded that appellant's representative Adv. Iqbal Singh has visited his office for record inspection on 30.07.2020 and have acknowledged the receiving of information.

A written submission of the respondent authority is attached below:-

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:- ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰਬਰ 672,673,674,675,676,677 ਆਫ 2020 ਕੋਰਟ ਕੇਸ ਬਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ,ਦਲਜਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਉਰਫ ਕੁਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁਤਰਾਨ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਕਪੂਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਬਨਾਮ ਪਬਲਿਕ ਇੰਨਫਰਮੇਸ਼ਨ ਅਫਸਰ। ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿਚ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ਼ 674,765,676,677,ਆਫ 2020 ਵਿਚ ਜਿਸ ਦੀ ਪੂਰਨ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਬਿਨੈਕਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਅਤੇ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਨੂੰ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਹੀ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ।ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਦੀ ਤਸੱਲੀ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਵਲੋਂ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਹੁਕਮ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਸਨ।ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਇਕਬਾਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿਖੇ 30–07–2020 ਨੂੰ ਦਫਤਰੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਦੀ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਪਹੁੰਚੇ।ਉਹਨਾਂ ਨੇ ਦਫਤਰੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਚੈਕਿੰਗ ਕਰਨ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਆਪਣੀ ਸਹਿਮਤੀ ਪ੍ਰਗਟਾਈ ਗਈ ਹੈ।ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਅਗਲੇਰੀ ਯੋਗ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਜੀ।

- 4. According to the submissions made by the representative of the respondents, no more action is required to be taken in this case. Hence, the case is **disposed of** and **closed**.
- 5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



### ShriBalwinder Singh /Daljinder Singh (Alias Kulwinder Singh),

S/o ShriKapoor Singh, R/o MohallaRajputaWala, Banur, Distt Mohali. 140601.

Appellant

Versus

**Public Information Officer** 

O/o NaibTehsildar, Sub Tehsil Banur, Distt Mohali.

Respondent

First Appellate Authority

O/o SDM, Mohali.

<u>Appeal Case No.: 674 of 2020</u> <u>Cisco Webex Proceedings</u>

Present: Appellant : Absent

Respondent: Sh. Gurnam Singh (Clerk) (9814232482)

#### **ORDER**

- 1. This order may be read with the previous order dated 27.07.2020 vide which the appellant was directed/advised to get the record inspected he may approach respondent PIO.
- 2. The Appellant is not present for today's hearing.
- 3. The representative of respondent PIO, Sh. Gurnam Singh pleaded that appellant's representative Adv. Iqbal Singh has visited his office for record inspection on 30.07.2020 and have **acknowledged the receiving of information.**

A written submission of the respondent authority is attached below:-

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:- ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰਬਰ 672,673,674,675,676,677 ਆਫ 2020 ਕੋਰਟ ਕੇਸ ਬਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ,ਦਲਜਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਉਰਫ ਕੁਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁਤਰਾਨ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਕਪੂਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਬਨਾਮ ਪਬਲਿਕ ਇੰਨਫਰਮੇਸ਼ਨ ਅਫਸਰ। ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿਚ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ਼ 674,765,676,677,ਆਫ 2020 ਵਿਚ ਜਿਸ ਦੀ ਪੂਰਨ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਬਿਨੈਕਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਅਤੇ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਨੂੰ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਹੀ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ।ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਦੀ ਤਸੱਲੀ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਵਲੋਂ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਹੁਕਮ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਸਨ।ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਇਕਬਾਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿਖੇ 30-07-2020 ਨੂੰ ਦਫਤਰੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਦੀ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਪਹੁੰਚੇ।ਉਹਨਾਂ ਨੇ ਦਫਤਰੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਚੈਕਿੰਗ ਕਰਨ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਆਪਣੀ ਸਹਿਮਤੀ ਪ੍ਰਗਟਾਈ ਗਈ ਹੈ।ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਅਗਲੇਰੀ ਯੋਗ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਜੀ।

- 4. According to the submissions made by the representative of the respondents, no more action is required to be taken in this case. Hence, the case is **disposed of** and **closed**.
- 5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 07.09.2020 (Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
State Information Commissioner

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



ShriBalwinder Singh /Daljinder Singh (Alias Kulwinder Singh),

S/o ShriKapoor Singh, R/o MohallaRajputaWala, Banur, Distt Mohali. 140601.

Appellant

Versus

**Public Information Officer** 

O/o NaibTehsildar, Sub Tehsil Banur, Distt Mohali.

Respondents

First Appellate Authority

O/o SDM, Mohali.

Appeal Case No.: 675 of 2020 Cisco Webex Proceedings

Present: Appellant : Absent

Respondent: Sh. Gurnam Singh (Clerk) (9814232482)

#### **ORDER**

- 1. This order may be read with the previous order dated 27.07.2020 vide which the appellant was directed/advised to get the record inspected he may approach respondent PIO.
- 2. The Appellant is not present for today's hearing.
- 3. The representative of respondent PIO, Sh. Gurnam Singh pleaded that appellant's representative Adv. Iqbal Singh has visited his office for record inspection on 30.07.2020 and have **acknowledged the receiving of information.**

A written submission of the respondent authority is attached below:-

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:- ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰਬਰ 672,673,674,675,676,677 ਆਫ 2020 ਕੋਰਟ ਕੇਸ ਬਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ,ਦਲਜਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਉਰਫ ਕੁਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁਤਰਾਨ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਕਪੂਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਬਨਾਮ ਪਬਲਿਕ ਇੰਨਫਰਮੇਸ਼ਨ ਅਫਸਰ। ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿਚ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ਼ 674,765,676,677,ਆਫ 2020 ਵਿਚ ਜਿਸ ਦੀ ਪੂਰਨ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਬਿਨੈਕਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਅਤੇ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਨੂੰ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਹੀ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ।ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਦੀ ਤਸੱਲੀ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਵਲੋਂ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਹੁਕਮ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਸਨ।ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਇਕਬਾਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿਖੇ 30-07-2020 ਨੂੰ ਦਫਤਰੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਦੀ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਪਹੁੰਚੇ।ਉਹਨਾਂ ਨੇ ਦਫਤਰੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਚੈਕਿੰਗ ਕਰਨ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਆਪਣੀ ਸਹਿਮਤੀ ਪ੍ਰਗਟਾਈ ਗਈ ਹੈ।ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਅਗਲੇਰੀ ਯੋਗ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਜੀ।

- 4. According to the submissions made by the representative of the respondents, no more action is required to be taken in this case. Hence, the case is **disposed of** and **closed**.
- 5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



ShriBalwinder Singh /Daljinder Singh (Alias Kulwinder Singh),

S/o ShriKapoor Singh, R/o MohallaRajputaWala, Banur, Distt Mohali. 140601.

Appellant

Versus

**Public Information Officer** 

O/o NaibTehsildar, Sub Tehsil Banur, Distt Mohali.

First Appellate Authority

O/o SDM, Mohali.

Respondents

Appeal Case No.: 676 of 2020 Cisco Webex Proceedings

**Present:** Appellant : Absent

Respondent: Sh. Gurnam Singh (Clerk) (9814232482)

#### **ORDER**

- 1. This order may be read with the previous order dated 27.07.2020 vide which the appellant was directed/advised to get the record inspected he may approach respondent PIO.
- 2. The Appellant is not present for today's hearing.
- 3. The representative of respondent PIO, Sh. Gurnam Singh pleaded that appellant's representative Adv. Iqbal Singh has visited his office for record inspection on 30.07.2020 and have **acknowledged the receiving of information.**

A written submission of the respondent authority is attached below:-

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:- ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰਬਰ 672,673,674,675,676,677 ਆਫ 2020 ਕੋਰਟ ਕੇਸ ਬਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ,ਦਲਜਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਉਰਫ ਕੁਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁਤਰਾਨ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਕਪੂਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਬਨਾਮ ਪਬਲਿਕ ਇੰਨਫਰਮੇਸ਼ਨ ਅਫਸਰ। ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿਚ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ਼ 674,765,676,677,ਆਫ 2020 ਵਿਚ ਜਿਸ ਦੀ ਪੂਰਨ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਬਿਨੈਕਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਅਤੇ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਨੂੰ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਹੀ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ।ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਦੀ ਤਸੱਲੀ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਵਲੋਂ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਹੁਕਮ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਸਨ।ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਇਕਬਾਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿਖੇ 30-07-2020 ਨੂੰ ਦਫਤਰੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਦੀ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਪਹੁੰਚੇ।ਉਹਨਾਂ ਨੇ ਦਫਤਰੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਚੈਕਿੰਗ ਕਰਨ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਆਪਣੀ ਸਹਿਮਤੀ ਪ੍ਰਗਟਾਈ ਗਈ ਹੈ।ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਅਗਲੇਰੀ ਯੋਗ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਜੀ।

- 4. According to the submissions made by the representative of the respondents, no more action is required to be taken in this case. Hence, the case is **disposed of** and **closed**.
- 5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



ShriBalwinder Singh /Daljinder Singh (Alias Kulwinder Singh),

S/o ShriKapoor Singh, R/o MohallaRajputaWala, Banur, Distt Mohali. 140601.

Appellant

Versus

**Public Information Officer** 

O/o NaibTehsildar, Sub Tehsil Banur, Distt Mohali.

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o SDM, Mohali.

Respondents

Appeal Case No.: 677 of 2020
Cisco Webex Proceedings

**Present:** Appellant : Absent

Respondent: Sh. Gurnam Singh (Clerk) (9814232482)

**ORDER** 

- 1. This order may be read with the previous order dated 27.07.2020 vide which the appellant was directed/advised to get the record inspected he may approach respondent PIO.
- 2. The Appellant is not present for today's hearing.
- 3. The representative of respondent PIO, Sh. Gurnam Singh pleaded that appellant's representative Adv. Iqbal Singh has visited his office for record inspection on 30.07.2020 and have **acknowledged the receiving of information.**

A written submission of the respondent authority is attached below:-

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:- ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੰਬਰ 672,673,674,675,676,677 ਆਫ 2020 ਕੋਰਟ ਕੇਸ ਬਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ,ਦਲਜਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਉਰਫ ਕੁਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁਤਰਾਨ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਕਪੂਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਬਨਾਮ ਪਬਲਿਕ ਇੰਨਫਰਮੇਸ਼ਨ ਅਫਸਰ। ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿਚ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ਼ 674,765,676,677,ਆਫ 2020 ਵਿਚ ਜਿਸ ਦੀ ਪੂਰਨ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਬਿਨੈਕਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਅਤੇ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਨੂੰ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਹੀ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ।ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਦੀ ਤਸੱਲੀ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਵਲੋਂ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਹੁਕਮ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਸਨ।ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਇਕਬਾਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਕੀਲ ਸਹਿਬਾਨ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿਖੇ 30-07-2020 ਨੂੰ ਦਫਤਰੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਦੀ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਪਹੁੰਚੇ।ਉਹਨਾਂ ਨੇ ਦਫਤਰੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਚੈਕਿੰਗ ਕਰਨ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਆਪਣੀ ਸਹਿਮਤੀ ਪ੍ਰਗਟਾਈ ਗਈ ਹੈ।ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਅਗਲੇਰੀ ਯੋਗ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਜੀ।

- 4. According to the submissions made by the representative of the respondents, no more action is required to be taken in this case. Hence, the case is **disposed of** and **closed**.
- 5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Shri Jaswinder Singh Mavi, # 1154, Sector 5-B, Eco City-1, New Chandgarh, Distt Mohali-140901.),

Appellant

Versus

**Public Information Officer** O/o Addl. DGP (Crime), PB, Chandigarh

First Appellate Authority O/o Addl. DGP (Crime), PB, Chandigarh

Respondents

Appeal Case No.: 931 of 2020 Cisco Webex Proceedings

**Present:** Appellant : Shri Jaswinder Singh Mavi

Respondent: Ms Gagandeep Kaur (SI) 9592299061

#### <u>ORDER</u>

- 1. This order may be read with the previous order dated 30.07.2020 vide which the respondent PIO was directed to provide a reply/ information pertaining to point no. 6 of RTI application only. For remaining points, the information/reply has already been provided.
- 2. Respondent, Ms. Gagandeep Kaur pleaded that, in the concerned matter an enquiry had been held by DSP City-2 Sas Nagar and report no. 442/5c/DSP city-2 dated 16.08.2019 along with statements and record is already submitted to IGP office Roopnagar range. She further added, in the above regard applicant was provided with the available record through speed post with letter no. 32692/G/RTI/ dated 28.07.2020. In case the applicant is not satisfied can visit the office and inspect the file, she said.
- 3. The Appellant Shri Jaswinder Singh Mavi is present for today's hearing and he is not satisfied with the reply of the respondent authority.
- 4. After hearing both the parties and going through the information supplied by the respondent authority, the Commission finds that the RTI application has been suitably replied and the information has been supplied to the best extent. Moreover, the factual position has been brought to the notice of the appellant by the respondent for further query.

Therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is **disposed & closed** 

5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



**Sh. Pritam Singh Mahitto**, S/o Sh.Jeeta Singh, R/o Back Side Civil Hospital, Malerkotla-1, Distt Sangrur.

Versus

Appellant

**Public Information Officer** 

O/o Block Development and Panchayat Officer, Malerkotla-1, Distt. Sangrur.

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o O/o DDPO, Sangrur.

Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 3518 of 2019 Cisco Webex Proceedings

Present:

Nobody

#### **ORDER**

- 1. This order may be read with the previous order dated 30.07.2020 vide which the respondent PIO was directed to provide a affidavit in original to the appellant before 05.08.2020 along with the directions to both the parties to represent this case on next date of hearing.
- 2. With compliance of previous order dated 30.07.2020 the respondent authority has filed an affidavit which is attached below:

ਮੈੰ ਅਮਨਦੀਪ ਕੋਰ,ਬਲਾਕ ਵਿਕਾਸ ਅਤੇ ਪੰਚਾਇਤ ਅਵਸਰ ਮਾਲੇਰਕੋਟਲਾ–1 ਜ਼ਿਲਾ ਸੰਗਰੂਰ ਹਲਫ ਨਾਲ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਬਿਆਨ ਕਰਦੀ ਹਾਂ ਕਿ :
1. ਅਪੀਲ ਕੇਸ ਨੂੰ 3518 ਆਫ 2018 ਸ੍ਰੀ ਪ੍ਰੀਤਮ ਸਿੰਘ ਮਹਿਤੋਂ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਜੀਤਾ ਸਿੰਘ ਪਿੰਡ ਸਰਵਾਰਪੁੰਤੀ ਦੀ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਪਵਨ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਸਿੰਗਲਾ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ,ਪੰਜਾਬ ਜੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪ੍ਰੀਤਮ ਸਿੰਘ ਮਹਿਤੋਂ ਨੂੰ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ ਐਕਟ ਤਹਿਤ ਲੜੀ ਨੂੰ 05 ਤੋਂ 08 ਤੱਕ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਦਾ ਹਲਫੀਆਂ ਬਿਆਨ ਮਿਤੀ 30.07.2020 ਤੱਕ ਦੇਣ ਲਈ ਹੁਕਮ ਹੋਏ ਸਨ।ਜਿਸ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੂੰ 33 ਮਿਤੀ 14.07.2020 ਰਾਂਹੀ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਪ੍ਰੀਤਮ ਸਿੰਘ ਮਹਿਤੋਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮਿਤੀ 20.07.2020 ਨੂੰ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਦਫਤਰ ਤੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰ ਲਈ ਗਈ ਹੈ।

2. ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਲੜੀ ਨੂੰ 05 ਅਤੇ 06 ਦੀ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਜਸਮਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਐਸ.ਈ.ਪੀ.ਓ ਅਤੇ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਹਰਬੰਸ ਸਿੰਘ ਸੰਮਤੀ ਪਟਵਾਰੀ ਦੀ ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ 48–50 ਸਾਲ ਪੂਰਾਣੀ ਹੋਣ ਕਾਰਨ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ

ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਵਿੱਚ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਉਪਲਬਧ ਸੀ,ਉਹ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਦੇ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਲੜੀ ਨੂੰ 07 ਅਤੇ 08 ਅਨੂਸਾਰ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਦੇ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ।

3. Appellant, Sh. Pritam Singh Mahitto is not present for today's hearing and was also absent on last hearing dated 30.07.2020.

ਐਕਟ ਮੁਤਾਬਿਕ ਮੁਹਈਆਂ ਨਹੀਂ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਜਾ ਸਕਦੀ ਅਤੇ ਨਾ ਹੀ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਵਿੱਚ ਉਪਲਬਧ ਹੈ।ਜੋ ਮੌਕੇ ਤੇ

- 4. According to the submissions made by the representative of the respondents, no more action is required to be taken in this case. Hence, the case is **disposed of** and **closed**.
- 5. Announced in the Court, copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 07.09.2020

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Singla)
State Information Commissioner